
48 	 GENERAL LAWS—CH. 46, 47. 

CHAPTER 46. 

[Published April 1, 1867.] 

AN ACT to authorize the investment of university fund in cer- 
tain bonds of Dane county. 

The people of the stale of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Commissioners 	SECTION 1. The commissioners of school and uni- 
versity lands are hereby authorized to invest a portion 

tY fundbonds. in Dane of the university fund, or of the agricultural college county  
fund, or of both, in the bonds of the county of Dane, 
issued by said county and delivered to the regents of 
the university by virtue of chapter 114 of the general 
laws of 1866, entitled "an act to reorganize and en-
large the university of Wisconsin, and to authorize the 
county of Dane to issue bonds in aid thereof." 

SELTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 26, 1867. 

CHAPTER 47. 

[Published April 1, 1887.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 81 of the general laws of 1866, enti- 
tled "in relation to strays." 

Penalty for not 
posting up no-
tices. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section one of chapter sixty-one of the 
general laws of 1866 is hereby amended, by adding to 
said section the following : "And if any person so 
taking up or finding such stray or strays shall for the 
space of one year neglect or refuse to post up and pub-
lish such notices as required by law, including the sec-
tion, township and range in which he lives, he shall 
moreover be liable to pay to the town treasurer of the 
town where he resides ale full value of such stray or 
strays, to be sued for and recovered in the name of 


